cash on the  reverse of the last page issued on last days duty 

as per rule.  His EFT was blocked after departure of the train 

from BWN on the reverse of the page No.109175. His cash in 

possession was demanded to produce which was counted to 

be Rs.1639/- [One thousand six hundred thirty nine] only in 

mixed up condition in Govt. and personal cash. Demandedly 

Sri Ram declared Rs.143 [One hundred forty three] in the 

chart receiving Register at HWH & Govt. cash totalled to 

Rs.1556/- [One thousand five hundred fifty six]. Sri Ram did 

not justify the shortage in his clarifications. 

S/5 was checked first where in 4 general II/ME ticket holders 

were charged by assisting 2 TTEs of Asansol Divn, but Sri 

Ram prepared another four tickets showing collecting station